# ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCE ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

# CHAPTER 480-3-5 ABANDONED MINE LANDS

#### TABLE OF CONTENTS

### 480-3-5-.01 Appeal Of Notice Of Acquisition

### 480-3-5-.01 Appeal Of Notice Of Acquisition.

- (1) Any land owner who has received notice of acquisition under  $\underline{\text{Code of Ala. 1975}}$ , \$ 9-16-127 may within fifteen days following such notice make written application for a review as to the actual need or advisability for such acquisition.
  - (a) Upon receipt of such application a notice of hearing shall be issued in accordance with the provisions of Rule 480-1-4-.
  - 09 and a hearing shall be conducted within fifteen days following the receipt of the written application for a hearing under the provisions of Rules 480-1-4-.02 through 480-1-1-.11.

Author: Robert E. Weller

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §§9-16-133, 25-2-7,

25-2-8, 9-16-127 (g).

History: Effective September 30, 1982.